

### Queensland

# Aboriginal Land (Minjerribah) Amendment Regulation (No. 2) 2019

# Subordinate Legislation 2019 No. 75

made under the

Aboriginal Land Act 1991

## Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Regulation amended	2
3	Amendment of s 50A (Change to boundaries of particular city—Ac	t, s 28)
		2
4	Amendment of sch 2 (Available State land that is transferable lan	.d) 2

#### 1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Aboriginal Land* (Minjerribah) Amendment Regulation (No. 2) 2019.

### 2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the Aboriginal Land Regulation 2011.

# Amendment of s 50A (Change to boundaries of particular city—Act, s 28)

Section 50A—

insert—

- (m) lot 1 on SP299981;
- (n) lot 10 on SP307751;
- (o) lot 11 on SP307751;
- (p) lot 12 on SP307751;
- (q) lot 3 on SP308009.

# 4 Amendment of sch 2 (Available State land that is transferable land)

Schedule 2—

insert—

135 lot 1 on SP299981, area of 2.232ha

136 lots 10, 11 and 12 on SP307751, area of 874.1352ha

137 lot 3 on SP308009, area of 254.1ha

#### **ENDNOTES**

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 16 May 2019.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 17 May 2019.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Natural Resources, Mines and Energy.

© State of Queensland 2019